Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
50,059 ¥)20lzov g 01 0
5. Status: X Approved [1 Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
6. Enclosures: X Check Valve XI N of C Form Xl Water Tube [] Driller Copy X Meter -
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 22426 7c. Landowner(s) Person ID 85253
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] AddSeq#
KEITH & CHERYL JOST
‘ + <
2168 K15 HWY (onfvect Thomes + Carol  Klend»
HILLSBORO KS 67063 ()\"duse_( 1229 270 ¥
Tempa KS 1YR3
7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Misc. Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqg# New to system [] Add Seq#
Ja e
8. WUR Corresporlx_g]ent Person ID 9. Useof Water:  Changing? [ Yes X No
New to system Add Seg#
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form E D] Groundwater [ Surface Water
Agree []Yes []No X IRR [ REC ] DEW [J MUN
7a [J sTK ] SED [0 bom [1CON
[JHYDDRG [JWTRPWR [] ART RECHRG
CJIND SIC: 1 OTHER:
10. Completion Date: __12/31/2019 11. Perfection Date: ___12/31/2023 12. Exp Date:
13. Conservation Plan Required? [[] Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed:
Date Prepared: 7/11/2018 By: DWS
Date Entered: C{/q,wﬁg By: oM

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)




Drainage Basin: COTTONWOOD

File No. 50,059 15. Formation Code: 500 RIVER County: MN Special Use: Stream:
16. Points of Diversion 17. Rate and Quantity [fexRose ey
T
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV . ‘
ENT Qualifier S R D ‘N W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
MOD 33309 SWNENW 25 18 2E 1 1600 324 1600 287.6 29,221
18. Storage: Rate NF Quantity acf/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation: 327.6 affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s) 29,221
Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [ No To be installed by 12/31/2019 Date Acceptable Meter Installed
21. Elace of Use NEY: NWYs SWYs SE% Total | Owner Chg? yes  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW [ sw | sE | NE | Nw [ sw | sE | NE | NW | swW | SE | NE | NW-| sw | SE
ENT PUSE S T R D Ya Ya Ya % Y % % % Ya Y Y Y % % Y A
MOD 17380 25 18 2E 2 [40(40|40|35|23|40|20|35 273 | 7a. YES 29,221

Ccomments: * Keith and Cheryl Jost are contract purchasers of this property from Thomas & Carol Klenda (see note with application).




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: July 11, 2018
FROM: Doug Schemm RE: Application, File No. 50,059

Keith Jost has filed the referenced application to appropriate 324 acre-feet of groundwater from an
existing well at a rate of diversion of 1,600 gallons per minute to irrigate 273 acres in Marion County, within the
Cottonwood River Drainage Basin. The well is currently authorized under Water Right, File No. 29,221, and is
located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 18 South, Range 2 East, Marion County. The
proposed place of use is solely owned by the applicant (contract purchaser), who has signed the application
stating he has access to the point of diversion. The requested quantity of 324 acre-feet for the irrigation of
273 acres of land is just slightly less than 1.2 acre-feet per acre, which is the maximum allowable quantity for
irrigation in Marion County per K.A.R. 5-3-19.

Water Right, File No. 29,221 is authorized 40 acre-feet, therefore this junior application will be limited to
327.6 acre-feet when combined with the senior file (providing 287.6 acre-feet of additional water). In addition,
a Change in Place of Use will be processed for this senior file to create a complete overlap with the new
application.

The applicant identified one domestic well within one-half mile, which is owned by Thomas Klenda. Mr.
Klenda has included a note with the new application stating that “he has sold his property to the applicant, and
he is aware that the applicant is requesting additional water from this well’. Therefore no further notification of
nearby well owners is required. A review of aerial photographs and the KGS WWC-5 database does not show
any other domestic wells within %2 mile. However, there are several domestic wells within the two-mile circle,
and a telephone call was received from Gene Schafer who has two domestic wells located about 6,000 feet
due north of the irrigation well. Mr. Schafer was not having any problems with his wells currently but he was
concerned that continued irrigation could impact his wells. The area is also experiencing an extensive drought
which is certainly exacerbating the situation.

The WRIS database shows there is only one other water right within the two-mile circle. The proposed
point of diversion meets minimum well spacing criteria to all other wells, being over 1,000 feet from the nearest
domestic well, and over 8,000 feet from the nearest non-domestic well.

A test hole log was not submitted with the pending application; however the KGS WWC-5 database
contains logs for nearby wells, which show the only lithologic units encountered were clay, limestone and
shale. From the well in the Southeast Quarter of Section 22, it appears that there is a fractured limestone
bedrock beginning at 59 feet below ground surface, and extending to 64 feet below ground surface, which is
the main aquifer. The driller's log states that water was encountered at 59°, static water level was 10 feet
below ground surface, and estimated production was 300 gpm to 400 gpm. A domestic well in the same
section as the irrigation well (Bolte domestic) shows only clay was present from ground surface to 63 feet,
encountering shale at 63 feet. Water was encountered at a depth of 38 feet and static water level was 22 feet.

Based on the well logs and information in the Kansas Geologic Survey database for this general area, it
appears that this is likely the Wellington Formation (Sumner Group — 530). Geology and Ground-water
Resources of a Part of South-central Kansas, Kansas Geological Survey, Bulletin 79, states that “no large
supplies of water are available from the Wellington (in McPherson and Harvey Counties) owing to the physical
character of the rocks comprising it, but some domestic and stock wells are supplied with very hard water from
the shallow weathered zone at the top of the shale and from deeper crevices in the shale and thin limestone
beds”. The applicant is successfully operating other water rights producing from this same aquifer in this local
area. -

/l



Keith Jost - Memorandum
File No. 50,059
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In addition, based on the well logs, it appears that this bedrock aquifer is confined, which is evidenced by
the static water in the wells extending higher than the depth that water was encountered. Per KA.R. 5-3-14,
safe yield for a confined aquifer is processed on a case by case basis using the best available information.
Because the aquifer is relatively shallow, and no specific criteria have been developed for safe yield evaluation
of this confined aquifer, it appears that the pending application can be reviewed using the safe yield criteria in
K.A.R. 5-3-11, which is consistent with other applications in this same source of supply. The area of
consideration is the extent of the aquifer in the two-mile circle, which was determined to be 8,042 acres.

Based on a potential recharge of 3.1 inches, with 75% available for appropriation, safe yield was
determined to be 1,558.23 acre-feet. Existing water rights within this area of consideration have appropriated
540 acre-feet, leaving a remainder of 1,018.23 acre-feet. The pending application is requesting 324 acre-feet,
therefore there is sufficient water available for appropriation, and the application meets safe yield criteria.

Although it is likely that the confined bedrock aquifer system would receive somewhat less recharge then
a near-surface, unconfined aquifer, this safe yield value for unconfined aquifers per K A.R. 5-3-11 provides a
maximum quantity of water available in the area of consideration. If there is a significant quantity of water still
remaining, then even with significant reduced recharge to the confined aquifer (in this case it would require
about 1/2 of the maximum recharge value or 1.7 inches of recharge) there would still be sufficient water
available. Therefore, based on the above discussion, it appears that this application can be approved per
K.A.R. 5-3-14, using the best information reasonably available to the chief engineer.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706¢, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water user
to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may read at
any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K A.R. 5-1-12. If any
chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under this permit, a check valve will also need
to be installed.

In a July 11, 2018 discussion, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field Office, recommended
approval of the referenced application. Based on the above discussion, well spacing and safe yield criteria are
met, and approval of the application will not impair senior water rights nor prejudicially or unreasonably affect
the public interest, it is recommended that the referenced new application be approved, in conjunction with the
change in place of use for Water Right, File No. 29,221.

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



'STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE . 900 SW JacksoN, RooM 456

1320 ResearcH Park DRIVE Topexa, KS 66612
ManmarTan, KS 66502 Prone: (785) 296-3556
PuonE: (785) 564-6700 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Fax: (785) 564-6777

(GOVERNOR JEFF CoLYER, M.D.

JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
KEITH & CHERYL JOST . September 5, 2018
2168 K15 HWY ’

HILLSBORO KS 67063
FELE (jg H

Re:  Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,059
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jbst:

There is enclosed a permit to appropriate water authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed
diversion works (except those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a), to divert
such unappropriated water as may be available from the source and at the location specified in the permit, and to use it
for the purpose and at the-location described in the permit. '

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approval
documents. A water meter is required on the proposed diversion works and you must install it prior to water being put
to beneficial use in order for you to maintain accurate records of water use. The meter should be used to provide the
information required on the annual water use report. ‘

Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources of the completion of the diversion works
within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in the dismissal of this permit.
Enclosed is a form which may be used to notify the Chief Engineer that the proposed diversion works have been
completed. All requests for extensions of time to complete diversion works, or to perfect appropriations, must be
submitted to the Chief Engineer before the expiration of time originally set forth in the permit to complete diversion
works or to perfect an appropriation. If for any reason, you require an extension of time, you must request it before
the expiration of time set forth in this permit. Failure to comply with this regulation will result in the dismissal of
your permit or your water right. Any request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory
fee, which is currently $100.00.

There is also enclosed an information sheet setting forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation which
will establish the extent of your water right. If you have any questions, please contact our office. If you wish to
discuss this specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

mﬁBaum B

New Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

‘ KAB:dws
Enclosures

pc: - Topeka Field Office

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




OF KANSAS

THE STATE §
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE : DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture » _ David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
APPROVAL OF APPLICATION

. and
PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 50,059 of the applicant

KEITH & CHERYL JOST
2168 K15 HWY :
HILLSBORO KS 67063

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial Use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed
with all steps necessary for the ‘application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and
otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is May 22, 2018.

2. That the water‘svought to be appropriated shall be used for irrigation use on land described in
the application, as follows:

NEY4 NWY4 SW¥% SEV4
NEY: [INWV4|SWV4| SEV4| NEVs [NWYA|SWY4| SEV4 | NEVa [NWY4| SWY4|SEY| NEV4 | NWY4 |SWY4| SEV4 TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range

25 18S 2E | 40 | 40 | 40 | 35| 23 | 40 | 20 | 35 _ * 273

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of one (1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter (SW¥s NEY NW%4) of Section 25, more particularly described as being near a point
4 222 feet North and 3,613 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 18 South, Range
2 East, Marion County, Kansas, located substantially as shown on the topographlc map accompanymg the
application.

4. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of
1,600 gallons per minute (3.57 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 324 acre-feet of water for any
calendar year

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,

2019, or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the

- statutorily required field inspection fee, which is- currently $400.00, when construction of the works has been

completed. Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any

request for an extensmn of time shall be accompanled by the required statutory fee, which is currently
$100.00. -




_File No. 50,059 | Page 2

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2023, or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00.

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under
- existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest. -

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must
allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S. A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
any dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any nght—of—way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public
or private property.

11. That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be
equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source
of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and
shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12. That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority
of this permit shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be swtable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

13. That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted
by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of water
diverted as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

14. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of
water diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual
water use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file
the annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

15. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority
of this permit.

16. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit andAits terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfelture of the priority date, revocatlon of the permit and dismissal of the
application. :

17. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source of
supply to which this water right applies. '



File No. 50,059 ' ' ' Page 3

18. That the quantity of water approved under this permit is further limited to the quantity which
‘combined with Water Right, File No. 29,221, will provide a total not to exceed 327.6 acre-feet of water per
calendar year for irrigation use as described herein. :

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then plirsuant to K.S'A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary. To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written
request for hearing must be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-331 (i.e.,
within a total of 18 days after this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing and
state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the request fails
to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed within 30
days after service of this Order as provided.in K.S:A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days after this Order
was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set forth
above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-607(b).
Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further judicial
review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. -

Ordered this 3)0{h day of W , 2018, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager

Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 36“% day of OM-QXUAJQ , 2018, by
Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of

Agriculture.
g, AMBER L. HERRING : G/W\,Q){,L 5( HQJ‘UU/Y\Q

Tiney,,
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On thisas\u: day ow 2018 I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of
Application, File No. 50,059, dated %4— 3 &Q&was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US
mail to the following: _

KEITH & CHERYL JOST
2168 K15 HWY
HILLSBORO KS 67063

With photocopies to:

Topeka Field Office

% N

Division of Water Resources




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
QESO\JRCES
WATERRECE\VED

File Number SO MAY 9 9 2018

This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources. .
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,

1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:

Name of Applicant (Please Print). Keith Jost

Address: 2168 K 15 HWY

City: HILLSBORO State: KS Zip Code 67063
Telephone Number: (620) 382-4752

The source of water is: O surface water in

(stream)

OR X groundwaterin COTTONWOOD RIVER

(drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is subject
to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to complete
and return to the Division of Water Resources.

The maximum quantity of water desired is 324 acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year,
to be diverted at a maximum rate of 1,600 gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your requested
maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for your proposed
project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended):

(a) O Artificial Recharge . (b) K Irrigation (c) O Recreational (d) O Water Power
(e) O Industrial ' () O Municipal (g) O Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
() O Domestic () O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging  (l) O Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) [0 Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION TO
SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only:

Code

F.O. ] GMD . Meets K.A,R. 5-3-1 (YES / NO) Use HZLL Source S County M‘é By’m@ Date5

REG™ Fee $_@Q TR# ceipt Date Check #

DWR 1-100 (Revised 02/16/2011) ~ SCANN_ED
o7/ 15 DA




File No.

The_location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: r the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10
acréNgact, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a
specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) One in the quarter of the _NE quarter of the NW_ quarter of Section 25, more particularly
described as being\wear a point __4,249 feet North and _3.521 feet West of the Southeast corner
of said section, in Township 18 South, Range 2 East, MARION ' _County, Kansas.

(B) >One in the quarter o quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly

described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said

section, in Township South, Ragge East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(C) One inthe quarter of the quagter of the quarter of Section , more particularly

described as being near a point feet h and feet West of the Southeast corner of said

section, in Township South, Range st/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(D) Onein the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly

described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said

section, in Township South, Range East/West (cirsle one), County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed\{or each proposed well or battery of
wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a cirtle with a quarter (%) mile radius in
the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate 0§20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a’anifold; or not more than
four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are beigg operated by pumps
not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supplirwater to a common
distribution system.

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):

(name, address and telephone number) \5

(name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document
with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner’s authorized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that the

foregoing is true and correct. , \
Executed on , 2018_. 7//&%

" Applicant's Sighatfffe

The proposed project for diversion of water will consistof 1 Well
(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

and (was)(will be) completed (by) Already existing under File No. 29,221
(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be Sﬁ\zin 2%1 8)_.
o/Day/Year



mcd": ed fee—r D)$“‘-M\ces per 56;&-*0«- File 29,221 _ N

Con? liance Twiests gation .

8.

The location of the proposed wells, pump

Note: For the application to be accepted,
acre tract, unless you specifically r

. " _
s lowd &fzo)8 FieNo. 00,059%

sites or other works for diversion of water is:

the point of diversion location must be described to at least & 10
equest a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a

specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) One in the . SW quarter of the _NE quarter of the NW qu glzr of Section 25, more particularly
described as be|ng near a point _ 4249 izz'2'1‘eet North and %2‘4- feet West of the Southeast corner

©of sa|d section, in Township 18 South; Range 2 East, MARION ' County, Kansas.
(B): One in the quarter of the ___| quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point ___| __ feet North and __ feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(C) Onein the quarter of the ___ 1 quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point___ | feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

' (D) Onein the quarter of the quarter of thé quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point ___ | _ feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of
wells, except that a single application maylinclude up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (¥4) mile radius in
the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more than
four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps

not to exceed a total maximum diversion
distribution system.

ate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a common

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):

(nam

5, address and telephone number)

(nam

2, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner's authorized representative. quvide a copy of arecorded deed, lease, easement or other document
wsth this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

| have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this apphcatlon from the

landowner or the landowner's autho
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on

rized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that the

,2018_. 7/‘1//%0\4 5707/‘(;

The proposed project for diversion of wat

and (was)(will be) completed (by) Alread

The first actual application of water for the

Applicant's Sighait:

or will consist of 1 Well

(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

existing under File No. 29,221
(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

2 proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be Spring 2018
(Mof aleea'r




KANS
Jackie

To the Chief Engineer of the Divisi

project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirement

THE STATE | OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ' : DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Claskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

R RESOURCES
WATERL SENED

File Number _SODSA MAY 22 2018

This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO Ks DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application

(Pléwse refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form. )

of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,

1320 Res&arch Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:

Name of Applicant (Please Print): Keith J
Address: 2168 K 15 HWY

City: HILLSBORO \ State: KS Zip Code 67063
Telephone Number: (620) 382-4752 \
The source of water is: O surface water in \

(stream)

OR K groundwater in COTTONWOOD RIVER
(drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows estaklished by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assuransg district members. If your application is subject
to these regulations on the date we receive your application, yoy will be sent the appropriate form to complete
and return to the Division of Water Resources. .

The maximum quantity of water desired is 324 acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year,

to be diverted at a maximum rate of 1,600 gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximin rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Rlease be certain your requested
maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and,reasonable for your proposed

The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended):
(@ O Artiﬁciel.Recharge .b). K Irrigation (¢) O Recreational (dNO Water Power
(e) O Industrial () O Municipal (g) O Stockwatering (h)
() O Domestic ' (i) [ Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging (I} O Pire Protection
(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) [0 Contamination Remediation

Sediment Control

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFGRMATION TO
SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only:

Fo. \_emp_(A M%&M (YES / NO) uSe VAL Source@s County | 1 DM Dabe

Code

Fee $200 TR

ceipt Date Check #

DWR 1-100 (Revised 02/16/2011)

7] 15 DA



10.

1.

12.

File No.

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the dive}?'@n works?
K Yes [ONo If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [O Yes O No

e |[f yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e |f no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of the
section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range numbers.
Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion
works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South
distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(c) Ifthe application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) ¥z mile downstream and
¥ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map, aerial
photograph or plat.

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point of
diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion
points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also listany other recent modifications made
to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

File No. 29,221 covers point of diversion.

SCANNED



File No. 2 i X }35

13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the well
has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.
Information below is from: [ Test holes X Well as completed O Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) (©C) (D)
Date Drilled
Total depth of well
Depth to water bearing formation
Depth to static water level
Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe
14. The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place where the water will be used is that of
Owner .
(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise)
15. The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):
(name, address and telephone number)
(name, address and telephone number)
16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and that
this application is submitted in good faith.
Dated at , Kansas, this day of ,
(month) (year)
o s
(Aﬁpncant ature) APPLICANT(S) SOCIAL SECURITY
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S)
By
(Agent or Officer Signature) and/or
APPLICANT(S) TAXPAYER 1.D. NO.(S)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)
Assisted by DWS/AJW TOPEKA FO Date: 5/21/2018

(officeftitle)

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

MAY 2 2 2018

¥S DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



IRRIGATION USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FileNo. SOOSG

- Name of Applicant (Please Print): Keith Jost

1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and
designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof:

Landowner of Record NAME: Keith Jost

ADDRESS: 2168 K 15 Highway Hillsboro Ks 67063

NEY: ’ NwWY% SWY% " SE%
S T R TOTAL
NE [NW|SW | SE || NE|NW|SW | SE | NE|NW| SW | SE || NE | NW | SW { SE
25|18 |2E| 40| 40|40 |38(23|40[20]|25 27273
Landowner of Record NAME:
- ADDRESS:
NEY NWY% . SWYe SEY
S T R TOTAL
NE |NW|SW|{ SE|| NE|NW|SW| SE || NE|NW|SW | SE || NE| NW| SW | SE
Landowner of Record NAME:
~ ADDRESS:
NEY NWY% . SWY SE% .
S T R TOTAL
NE |[NW|SW | SE || NE|NW|SW | SE | NE|NW | SW | SE || NE | NW | SW | SE
WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
DWR 1-100.23 (Revised 07/07/2000) MAY 22 2018 Page 1 of 2

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE




(Date)

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re:  Application
File No. SGCSC;

Minimum Desirable Streamflow
Dear Sir:

| understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by
the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies.

| understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to
regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirements are not being met.

| also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined
by the Division of Water Resources, when | would not be allowed to divert water. | realize that
this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

| am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above

referenced application.
Ko ~Tof~

Signature of Appllcé

State of Kansas ) / <€ { {L/ P Jog -
) ss (Print Applicant's Name)

County o@l@d( )
| hereby_certify that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to
before me this O "Aday of JJQA%% 20\ X .

DANIELLE WILSON 5
My Appointment Expires * '
August 23, 2020 : f\/

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:%(&)%} 2530

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

MAY 2 2 2018
Ks LEPT SERININIERS

DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 06/16/2014)



MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN
APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams
listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses
or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with

your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River

Big Blue River

Chapman Creek
Chikaskia River
Cottonwood River
Delaware River

Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River

Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River -
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)
Neosho River

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek
Republican River
Saline River

Smoky Hill River
Solomon River

South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River

Walnut River
Whitewater River



Report. DateTuesday, June 26 2018.
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as: # Sq
4222 ft N and 3613 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 25, T 185, R 2E E;CD’<f)
Located at: 97.163251 West Longitudé and ‘ 38.461300 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY M lu'ﬁw M

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Eatt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 48333 00 IRR LO G 8259 -- SW SE SE 75 1260 22 18 2E 12 500.00 430.80 AF

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 430.80 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 430.80 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:
97.163251 West Longitude and 38.461300 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS :

File Number Use ST SR
A 48333 00 IRR LO G
> CLYDE & SHARON JOST

>

> 913 220TH

> HILLSBORO KS 67063



Analysis Results
The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new appropriations.
The safe yield based on the variables listed below is 1,558.23 AF.

Total prior appropriations in the circle is 794.80 AF. = 324 AF +63.2= 540 AF
Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 76343 AF.

l,oI8.23AF

Safe Yield Variables

The area used for the analysis is set at 8,042 acres.

The potential annual recharge at the circle center is estimated to be 3.1 inches.

The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 75%.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 26-JUN-2018 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and

Temporary water rights have been excluded.

There are 3 water rights and 2 points of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind  AuthQuant Add Quant Tot Acres  Net Acres’
A 2922100 'IRR NK G SW NE NW 18 02E 1 WR 40.00 40.00 178.00 178.00
A 4833300 IRR LO G SW. SE SE 18 02E 12 WR 500.00 430.80 + 9.2 629.00 0.00
A 5005900 IRR AY G SW NE NW 18 02E 1 WR 32}4)‘0 32}2(50 270.00 270.00
Limitations

File Number Seq Num Limitations

A 4833300 1 754.8AF/YR COM/W #47963



Id Report Sheet

Safe Yie

A5005900

ight-
iversi

Water R

-02E

18S
0 feet North 0 feet West

in 25-

10n in

int of D
ges from SE corner-

Po

Foota




Safe Yield Report Sheet
Water Right- A5005900
Point of Diversion in 25-18S-02E
Footages from SE corner- 0 feet North 0 feet West




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No. T

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Sectipn Number | TownshipiNo. | Range Number
County: V1 % S0 TL v Ny v Ne v M wti ]2/ T [F s R D e Tw
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction “élobal Posmonmg System (GPS) mformatlon
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here @/ Latitude: ...oovvviviiiiiiiiiiinen (in decimal degrees)

Longitude: ....cocovviiiiiiiiiiiinien (in decimal degrees)
Elevation: ....c..oovviviiiiiiie i, ‘
; - Datum: WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27

2 WATER WELL OWNER: E Uff ene 5‘0 l)ﬂ’ {\i@i v Collectloln:]Method H H
RR#, Strect Address, Box # © [y354n. A ez ", A ] GPS unit (Make/Model: ...........ccovvvrernerininerceinnias )
City, State, ZIP Code : [] Digital Map/Photo, [_] Topographic Map, L__I Land Survey

é’??—éo@ Est. Accuracy: [ 1<3m, [13-5m, [15-15m, [ 1>15m

3 LOCATE WELL Y
WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL .....& rervom COEVOUUT ft.

SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (1), .{ EY-YR ) NI ft. 3)....... /ft
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL. g) é? ....... T below Jand surface measured on mo/day/yr g@ v/é;"/

X I | Pump test.data: Well water was.................f¢ after............ hours pumping................ gpm

o NWo-l--NE-- EST. YIELD. ..gpm. Well water was................. ft. after............ hours pumping.............,.. gpm

W | | £ | Bore Hole Diameter ............. N 10 i ft,and .............. 111 T 1o SN ft.

i | WTER TO BE USED AS: [ Public water supply [] Geothermal 1 Injection well
swol.sp.. omestic ~ [] Feedlot [] Oil field water supply [] Dewatering ﬁ}he ZE‘ £ /clfy below)
| | [ Irigation  [] Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well "LAe@dndad 5. ...
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes [ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was.sabstnitted. ........coooeereeiinnnnen
[ 1 milg--mmmmeo| ‘Water well disinfected? es_.[ ] No
5 TYPE OF CASING USED+ [] Steel [BFPVC [ Other ..ovvvvvreeieeooeeeceseeeeneessereseres
CASING JOINTS: M [] Cla; ped [1 Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter .... .in. to . é) . ft., Diameter............ in. to . .. ft., Diameter .. S £ T /o SRR .
Casing height above Iand surface Q ............ in,, Weight S’ D E Q-é,) lbs /ft Wall thickness or gauge No. . /! f" ..............

TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MW/
[T1 Steel [] Stainless Steel C
[1Brass [] Galvanized Steel [[]None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

[] Continuous slot ~ [] Mill slot [1 Gauze wrapped %%M‘ (] Drilled holes [[] None (open hole)
aw cut

[] Other (Specify) «.oooeevviiieeiiieiiiiiie

[ Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched [] Wire wr; ped ther (SPeCify) ..vvveevriinreniiiieiiee, :
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From......" 7. Lftto.. é’ W, From e floto il 1R
From........coovvveenen. floto i ft., From ........coveeeeinenns 10 o ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.................... ft.to v, ft., From .....coovvevvininns frot0 v £
From.. Wftto...... T ft., From ...o.oovvvnene flto ft.
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [:] Neat cement £ éemcnt grout ZfBentonite LI Other oo
Grout Intervals: From ......47..... ft.to....@&7 ... ft., From.. o ftto. ft., From............... ftoto i, ft.
‘What is the nearest source of poss1ble contamination: tewes
[] Septic tank [] Lateral lines [] Pit privy [[] Livestock pens [[] Insecticide storage wel
[ Sewer lines [l Cesspool [] Sewage lagoon [ ] Fuel storage [ 1 Abandoned water wetfl .
[[] Watertight sewer lines [ | Seepage pit [ | Feedyard [] Fertilizer storage L] Oil well/gas well \ ~# [F&IL & W15
Direction from Well L...iiiiiiniiiiiiiiii i aaas Distance fromwell ...ooovviiiiniianee T e————eT
FROM | TO ' LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS

O 183 | Vellow Clay
39 F Bl e Shale
55 56 1 rymbhiled Shaje » Wp e
Lt 05 (Ere 54 bt

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERT IFICATIO ater well was mcted [ reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mf éay/year) ........... 7/V i
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s.License No. This Water Well Record was comypléted gn (mo/

under the business name of . . . // Ak by (s1gnatu e;gn ......

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewnter or ball pomt pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PR-WT clearly Please fill in blanks and check the correct answers. Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www kdheks, gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 ‘Division of Water

l:l Ongmal Record E] Correction. [] Change in Well Use _ Resources App. No, | Well ID
: Fraction Section Number Townshlp mber Range Numb or
gilleviNeon sl 24 (ﬁ IR HETIW
@i Pl First [e?p Y@ Fdi Street or Rural Address. where Well is located (if unkriovim, distance and

Bu\;nes? Q 7 / [/ a, h ZQ/ direction fromi nearest town of intersection): If at owneér’s address, check here: D

S bong | see /] 7w é7ﬂé.3 . _ ,
3 TEWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WEL 5 LAtUdE: oo oo decimial degrecs)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Engourtered: 1) ., +vons(décimial degrees)
TN ) .. ﬁ 3) e ft., Q,.».A 4) I NAD 27
l %] | O belowland surface, measuted on (1mo-day-yr).... [T GPS (Uit FAKEHEOGeE v et )
e NW-d--NE-- “above land surface, measured on (mo day- yr) ; (WAAS enabled? E] Yes [| "No)
' l Pump test data: Well watet ‘was . SRS [ Land Survey 0 TOpOgrapl’lIC Map
w [ T E. after.......... hours pumpmg -ieeeee DAL [ Onliné Mapper .................................... e
Well water was . -
< SW--f --8E-- after..........
b Estiriated Y1e1d 6 Elevation: .................. +ft. [ Ground Level [ TOC
S Bore Hole Dlameter Sourcer [ ] Land Survey [ GPS |:| Topographlc Majp
SN ) ES— | EI Other ....... s ey s s
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Doifiestic: 5. {] Pyblic Water Supply: well ID ..... 10. {7 Oil Field Water Supply: lease .. .
[ Household. 6. [[] Dewatering: how many wells? .... 11. Test Hole: WellID .viivvvenronrareenvesninveeens
] Laws & Garden 7. [ Aquifer Recharge: wellID ....... s O Cased [ Uncdsed [:I Geotechmcal
: 8.7 Monitoring: Well ID ...oooeriiivipiinninmnninnnn 12. Geothérmal; how many bores? ....oiunsee

9. Environmiental Remediation: well ID : a) Cloged Loap _EI Horizontal E] Vertwal
Ll Air Spatge ]:] Sod Vapor Extractlon b) Open Loop [:I Surface Dlscharge EI InJ of Water
]:]__Recovery 13 L Other (spi cxfy)' . ) .

K1 HE?» [ Yes B It yes, date satmiple was submltted

T ed' [J Welded L1 Threaded'
I s i to . B
Wall thlckness or. gauge No

m : [ Othier (Speeify) ...

' ‘Cut {1 Drilied Hoes. [:] Othet (Specify) ..o
El None (Open Hole) )

DL steral Lines O] Pit Prlvy O Livestock Peris [] Insecticide Storage
[ CessPool [] Sewage Lagoon [] Fuel Storage L[] Abandoned Water Well

| Seepage Pit I:I Feedyard [] Fertilizer Storage O O1l Well/Gas Well

D Other (Spemfy) fevved :

Directior from well? . .of. s34 @225 '. i ._:*G[d?‘ C?cﬁ-tt/éf ........... e ft.

0 FROM | TO - HOLO EROM LITHO. LOG(cont)orPLUGGING INTERVALS
A | B |52 ,S‘{m {

3 BE N/ elliaShale

BT [ 37 [Crumbled Vellow Siale L e e~

7 1570 | BluZ Shal= Notes:

OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFIC%I% This water well was Mstructed ] reconstructed, or [] plugged

rlSdLCt n and was completed on (mo ?;j( Jear) et lifl= 4.3, and this record 18 true to the best of my knowledge and behef
Ty ' s }l‘hls Water. Well Record was completed on (mo day year) .......... erieberen
.- ‘. "’J *w .......... W eeh e vareiestahavanai e e iraiacte sttt e esae Peiansesaanaay v e n st e s ened

nvnonment Buircau of Water Geology Scctlon 1000 SW Iackson St., Suuc 420 Topelm Kamas 66612-1367. Telephone (785) 296- 3565
Visit us at htfp //www kdheks .gov/waterwell/index:htinl KSA 82a-1212 ) Reyised 9/10/2012




WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212

1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fragtion Section,Number Townshiygzmber Range Number
county: [N 'O A~ c uw P w New ;?5" T s R
Di tanfe and lEsection from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

A P P

2] WATER WELL OWNER: %%7 mea [3o/TE

RR#, St. Address, Box # : Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceq

City, State, ZIP Code : '@m DA % KA b 7 j/ 003 ., Application Number:
§] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH ﬂ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . . ., ©8 . ELEVATION: ., poeooeneoeeieeiaenaeenns,
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: ¥ Y% ) &
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1,.....v>=.¢. ... .... ft.2..... &es L. fl. 3 I W &
| t WELL’'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . . .Q. ... fi. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr <.~ QP’ ﬁé C..
- N:N . b:E - Pump test data: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
I ' Est. Yield . =2.<. .. ap )_Well water was é p e ft. after ........... hours pumping ........... gpm
] W | [} xr £ Bore Hole Diameter. . . 0. = in. to.... &« . ... ..., ft,and. ......... ... .. .. innto ............... ft.
>3 | 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
N __ S\‘N N 'F. . 1__‘D’_c.sm§:aﬁr.. 3 Feedlof 6 Qil field water supply <] Dewaterir_1g 12 Other (Specify below)
| ' 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well ~  .............................
i [ Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.... A ....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
N S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
_SJ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued )( ...Clamped. .....
1 Steel ’ 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................
o 2._P_\.I£’. 4 ABS _ . 5/ é 7 Fiberglaﬁs e e Threa.ded ........... S
ank casing diameter . ...~ ...... innto....Z.¢..... ft, Dia.........., dncto ..o ft.,Dia............. into ....,........ ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . . Q% ... in., weight . . (2 (2P /62 st wall thickness or gauge No. . X/9 .
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC " 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . ...... ...t
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) .. ...,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From..... §/é ....... ft.to......! é é ..... ft,From................. ft.to...... ... it ft.
From................. 190 (« TN ft,From................. ftto......c.c i, ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From. ... 2 ﬂ ....... ft. to... éé ......... ft,From................. ft.to.................. ft.
-_From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
g] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 40ther ... ... .. e e s
Grout Intervals:  From. L? ........ ft. to ... o? ﬁ o ft, From....... ... ft. to............ ft, From............ ft.to............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Qil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage  ........ ... .. ool

Direction from well? 5 - How many feet? S 7 +
LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM T0 -

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG
o (3L eHrw (2lay
3Z -.(\Vﬂln e Wa ler

WSO [ Veljpw o Brown B/a,}/
<5’77 ed | Lra v @/a,/\,
ol |63 | [ator
b3 (48 [Gray Clays Olale .

completed on (mo/day/year) . . o€ =T, . N é ...................... and this record is true to the best,of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's LicensgNo. . ./.d&5. ............ This Water Well Record was completed on ( yr) . \3{ el 7 < - S
under the business name of 20 AAv8 X Dderilliog by (signaturef ~ 7o, ]

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewn't'er or ball p’oﬁlt pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and FPRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL

__7_] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDQWNER'S ?TIFICA})N: This water well was (1) gonstructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
4

OWNER and retain one for your records.

ATINQ 38N 321440
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. A /D .
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No. [ ?7, / é‘a 1

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Marion V. SW Y% SE Y% SE % 22 T 18 S | R2 XIE [OwW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here [_]. Latitude: ..oooviii (in decimal degtees)

2 miles South & 1-3/4 mile East of Durham, KS Longitude: ..oovvvviiiviiiiiniieenn, (in decimal degrees)
Elevation: .....covvvvvivieniviiiieniiiin,
- Datum: [] WGS 84, [[] NAD 83, [[] NAD 27

2 WATER WELL OWNER: JOSt FarmS Qonecuon Method
RR#, Street Address, Box #: 2156 K-15 Hwy (] GPS unit (Make/Model: ......covvvieeireeeieiii e, )
City, State, ZIP Code : Hillsboro, KS 67063 | [ Digital Map/Photo, [ ] Topographic Map, [_] Land Survey

. Est. Accuracy: [ 1<3m, [13-5m, [ [5-15m, []>15m
3 LOCATE WELL .
WITH AN “X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ....... 6 4 ......................... fi.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered = (1).....'Y......... ft. (€2 TR ft. ()i, ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL......10...... ft below land surface measured on mo/day/yr.. Al3/12......
[ | Pump test data: Well water was.... . ft. after... .. hours pumping................ gpm
S NW -l --NE-- EST. YIELD‘3QQ‘..4.QQgpm. Well water was................. ftoafter....ooooin hours pumping................ gpm
W | | E | Bore Hole Diameter ... 18......in. to ......... 55... .ft,and ...... 9...nt..04. . ... ft, '
i I WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply [1 Geothermal {1 Injection well
S [] Domestic  [] Feedlot [T] 01l field water supply [] Dewatering [_1 Other (Specify below)
| | X K] Irigation  [[] Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ...........cocoovveiiniinnnnn.
— Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes X No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted................coeeninenn. :
L ' Water well disinfected? Yes [ No
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel [XPVC [ Other.....oovovviiiiieeccece oo,
CASING JOINTS: Kjl Glued [7] Clamped [1 Welded [] Threaded
Casing diameter .. in.to...95 ... ft., Diameter .............. in. to . .... ft., Diameter .. v N, ‘ﬁ) e ft.
Casing height above Iand SUlf"tCG ....... 12 in., Weight ...8.878 lbs /ft Wal] thickness or gauge No. 2413
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[7] Steel [ Stainless Steel Crpve [ Other (SPecify) vvvvvvevivieiiiieeiiiieeerieeee e,
[1 Brass [[] Galvanized Steel None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[] Continuous slot [} Mill slot 1 Gauze wrapped [ _|Torchcut  [] Drilled holes KX None (open hole)
[J Louvered shutter [} Key punched [] Wire wrapped [ ] Saw cut [ Other (Specify) .vvvvvureeiiiereiiiireeiiieeeenins

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...........c.oevee. 10 o ft., From . OUTPRIOTURUTE i A1 o SPTUOTRTUIU PRI i 7

From.....cocoeenn.. ftoto oL, . ft, From ..................... fLto ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.....20. . . 10 ... % 5 Brr.... £t FIOM cvvoveoorsvooe ft. 10 ... fit
From........cocccuuen... 1 0 o SO ft., From ........cooeeevn. . ft. to ft

6 GROUT MATERIAL: [} Neatcement [X] Cementgrout []Bentonite [] g.thc .......................................................

Grout Intervals:  From....0........ ft.to..20. ... ft., From ...52~... ft. t0. . ft, From i, fl. 40 v, ft

What is the nearest source of possible contamination: None within 1/4 mile’

[ Septic tank [] Lateral lines [] Pit privy [ Livestock pens [ Insecticide storage [ ] Other (specify below)

[] Sewer lines ] Cesspoot.- [] Sewage lagoon [ ] Fuel storage [_| Abandoned water well

[] Watertight sewer lines [ ] Seepage pit | Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage L] Oil well/gas well  .ooveevorioniioeeeeeeeene e

Direction from Well ....ueiiiiiiiii e Distance from Well ... e
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS

0 3 | Topsoil
3 8 Clay, tan
8 14 | Clay, sandy tan

14 23 | Clay, gray

23 55 | Shale, gray

55 59 | Limestone, hard

59 -59.5 Fractured Limestone — Wa+£4.
1 59.5| 64 | Limestone, Hard '

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERT H‘ICATE})]7 This water well was X] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) ..2L 20 4 .. ... and this record is true to the best of my knowkd c and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No, .. 138....... This Water Well Record was completed or /da a1) ..........................
under the busiriess name of ..Peterson. Irrigation, . INCe. oo, by (signature) .... LA/t QRAbEA R rret

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearty. Please fill in bl'mlcs and Checlc Lhc coued answers. .Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http:/fwww. kdheks, gov/watelwell/mdex htm. .

KSA 82a-1212




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resorces App. No. L_272227
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Marion % SE ¥ SE % SE % 33 T 18 S |R2 VIE Ow
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. Latitude: - ivoiveniennrnecrerecneieaniiennee (in decimal degrees)
3 miles South & 1 mile East of Durham, KS Longit.ude: .................................. (in decimal degrees)
' . Elevation: ......ccueeievriinrceenraneacnenn
Datum: [] WGS 84, [] NAD 83, [] NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER: jost Farms, c/o Keith Jost Collection Method: ,
RR#, Street Address, Box# 2168 K15 [] GPS unit (Make/MOdel: ......ccevirrirecrrecenencnecerenenns )
City, State, ZIP Code Hillsboro, KS 67063 [] Digital Map/Photo, [ ] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey
Est. Accuracy: [1<3m, [13-5m, [[]5-15m, [}>15m
3 LOCATE WELL '
WITHAN“X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ..80.. ... fi.
SECTION BOX: ‘Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (I% ................. ft. () ft. () NN ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL....11....... ft. below land surface measured on mo/dayfyr S40A.........
] [ Pump test data: Well water was...... -ft. after.... .. hours pumping... . gpm
o NW--|--NE-- EST. YIELD.800....gpm. Well water was................. ft. after....coenenenns, hours pumping .gpm
wl | | £ | Bore Hole Diameter ..20........ in.to...60........... fi,and .............. 111 1+ JUNTI R
i t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply [0 Geothermal [} Injection well
oosWo-| --sE-- [] Domestic ~ [J Feedlot O 0il field water supply [0 Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| | % Irrigation [ Industrial [ Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ...........cccooieeieiininnnn.
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes ¥j No
s If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted........ccuerriceenennnne
|———-1 mile | Water well disinfected? [£ Yes [ No
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel Wi PVC [0 Other ...ouonennieiiercecerernenrenssesnisens
CASING JOINTS: m Glued [J Clamped [] Welded [J] Threaded
Casing diameter ...12......... in.to ..40......... ft., Diameter .............. in.to . . ft., Diameter .. Wil 10 i, ft.
Casing height above land surface....18.............. in., Weight ..12.52... .Ibs./ft., Wall thickness or gauge No. 0490, ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL )
] Steel [] Stainless Steel Zlpve [] Other (Specify) .............. eeeereeeevereninnaeaaaenan
[ Brass [[] Galvanized Steel [C] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[3 Continuous slot ~ {Z] Mill slot (1 Ganze wrapped [ Torchcut [ Drilled holes [[] None (open hole)
1 Louvered shutter [ ]Key punched [] Wire wrapped  [] Saw cut [ Other (SPecify) .civeeeeeeeiiecrannnenrrnnrnnnn :
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From....40............ fi.to.....080. ... ., FIOM .oceeevenecvrennnes o0 i
. From.......veceenreeenes b 8 (o SOTUUUNURPRTRRPPR ft., From ...cccvernvcannnns ft.to S | A
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....20............ fr.to....00............ ft., From ....coceeeeeenens ft. to e
From.......c.cceicmnne. i 95 (0 SRR ft., From ....ccocceiicnnnnee ft. to ... f.
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [ Neatcement ¥]Cementgrout [JBentonite [ JOther ....ccccieveiemrirrrermremineirrerieeeeresnerenaneens
Grout Intervals; From ..Q..........ft.t0...20 ... ft., From .....cceeeee. floto coanneeee ff,, From ... b 178 (s JUUUUIRURURSN ft
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: )
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [] Pit privy [ Livestock pens [ Insecticide storage 7] Other (specify below)
[1 Sewer lines ] Cesspool [[] Sewage lagoon [ ] Fuel storage [[] Abandoned water well L .
[1 Watertight sewer lines ['] Seepage pit. [] Feedyard [] Fertilizer storage [ Oil well/gas well .None within 1/4 mile
Direction from Well ........occeioioiioiciciiiainianrnraiiienenieneass Distance from well ... .. ciooioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaea et
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG- FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 3 Topsoil -
3 35 Clay, Gray
35 40 Shale, Gray, hard
40 42 Limestone
42 43 Fractured Limestone (Cavity)
43 54 Limestone
54 56 Shale, Gray - Fractured
56 58 Limestone
58 59 Shale, Gray, hard
59 60 Limestone
7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (£} constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) S/4[09........... and this record is true to the best of ppy knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .138......... This Water Well Record was completed o/day, DIBIOY......
under the business name of ..Pgterson.Imigation, .‘.'J.Q .............................. by - (signature) .. ﬁg« ..........................
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and check the correct answers. Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367,
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http:/Awww.kdheks. gov/waterwell/index html. . ’

KSA 82a-1212

Check: [A] White Copy, [_] Blue Copy, [_] Pink Copy
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Find . Layers Search Results Print

List
Parcels matching undefined
Results
0570672500000002000
1239 270TH, Tampa, KS 67483 KLENDA, THOMAS J & CAROLA
0570672500000003000
—_‘00000 CR, Tampa, KS 67483 MARION RESERVOIR ARMY ENGINEER
0570672500000001000
2649 LIMESTONE, Tampa, KS MEYER, MARK & MARSHA E SETZKORN-
MEYER
67483
05706_7250000000400A
00000 CR, Tampa, KS 67483 SCULLY PARTNERSLP
0570672500000004060 SCULLY PARTNERSLP

00000 CR, Tampa, KS 67483

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/map.cfm | 6/19/2018



Page 1 of 8

Property Details"forPID: |
0570672500000002000

QuickRef ID : R1632
Owner Name : KLENDA, THOMAS J & CAROL A
Location: 1239 270TH, Tampa, KS 67483

§25, T18, R02, ACRES 285.35, PRT NW/4 BEG

. SE/CNW/4THNTONE/CTHWTONW/CTH S
Abbreviated

Bounda 3490'E 175' SE 835'E 915' S 490" E 1000' POB &
Descri tri)cl)n' NE/4 EXC BEG SE/C NE/4 TH NWLY 630.21 'NEY
P ' 434.76' SELY 459.61' TH S 400' TO POB LESS
ROW
Owner Information:
Ownér _ KLENDA, THOMAS J & CAROL A

Mailing Address 1239 270TH TAMPA, KS 67483

Property Information:

Type : * Farm Homesite

Status Active

Taxing Unit 066-DURHAM PARK TOWNSHIP
Neighborhood

Code 300.3

Secondary Address Details

https://www kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0570672500000002000&coAbbr=... 6/20/2018



6/7/2018 https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0570672500000002000&coAbbr=MN

Property Details for PID:
0570672500000002000

QuickRef ID : R1632

OwnerName | ENDA, THOMAS J & CAROL A

Location: 1239 270TH, Tampa, KS 67483

S§25, T18, R02, ACRES 285.35, PRT NW/4 BEG SE/C NW/4

Abbreviated THN TO NE/C THW TO NW/C TH S 3490' E 175' SE 835'E

Boundary 915' S 490' E 1000' POB & NE/4 EXC BEG SE/C NE/4 TH

Description: NWLY 630.21 'NEY 434.76' SELY 459.61' TH S 400' TO POB
LESS ROW

Owner Information:

Owner KLENDA, THOMAS J & CAROL A

Mailing

1239 270TH TAMPA, KS 67483
Address

Property Information:

Type Farm Homesite

Status ~ Active

Taxing Unit 066-DURHAM PARK TOWNSHIP
Neighborhood

Code 300.3

Secondary Address Details

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getP!DDetail.cfm?pid=0570672500000002000&coAbbr=MN 117



6/7/2018 https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0570672500000002000&coAbbr=MN

Type Quantity Size Year Built Grade Condition
Tool Shed 20X30 1950 FR PR
Tool Shed 12X20 1950 FR PR
Site Improvements 14X8 1960 AV PR

Aerial image

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0570672500000002000&coAbbr=MN

717
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park DRIVE
ManmarTan, KS 66502
Pronge: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

900 SW Jackson, RooM 456
Topeka, KS 66612

PuoONE: (785)296-3556
www:agriculture. ks. gov

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 22, 2018
KEITH JOST
2168 K15 HWY
HILLSBORO KS 67063

RE: Application
File No. 50059

Dear Sir or Madam:

Your application for permit to appropriate water in 25-18S-2E in Marion County, was received and has been
assigned the file number noted above.

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the
order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. Once
review of your application has begun, we will contact you, if additional information is required.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful. Once approved, compliance
with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of
Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of
water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to
appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water
in_accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor. ..

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not
to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6637. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum
New Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

a WATES:EE?&?:%RCES
BAT: w ECEIVE!
pc: TOPEKA Field Office

GMD MAY 2 2 2018
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WATE
0 042085 1.7 Miles All wells of kind within 1/2 mile of the proposed ;

. . o
e been identified. MAY 9 9 201%
SCANKED

PT OF AGRICULTURE




USDA United States Department of Agriculture 2018 Crop Year September 26, 2047&
Zaamm Farm Service Agency Irrig / Non Irr

Fam:8142  Marion County, KS |

Tract: 701
1:4.310

Disclaimer Wetland identifiers do not repres ent the size, shape or specific determination of the area.
Refer to your original determination {CPA-028 and attached maps) for exact wetland
boundaries and detsrminations, or contact NRCS.

For Acreage Repaorting Only.




ig_1 8-2 24-18-2

072#52 u]
HEL 025

USDA United States Department of Agrlculture 2018 Crop Year Seaiember 26, 2017
Zaaml Farm Service Agency Irrig / Non Irr

Fam:8142 Marion County, KS F

Tract: 6920
1:4,332

Disclaimer: Wetland identifiers do not repres ent the size, shape or specific determination of the area.
Refer to your originsl determination {CPA-028 and attached maps) for exact wetland
boundaries and determinations, or contact NRCS.

For Acreage Repaorting Only.




